



Menu Item/Ingredient	Eggs***	Fish	Milk	MSG	Peanuts	Soy**	Tree Nuts	Shellfish	Wheat
Top It - Roasted Chicken									
<b>Signature Pastas</b>									
Ultimate Fettuccine	***		X			X			X
Ultimate Spaghetti	X (Meatballs)		X (Meatballs)			X (Meatballs)			X
Ultimate Veggie Rotini (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
3-Cheese Tortellini Alfredo	X		X			X			X
Chicken Carbonara	***		X			X			X
<b>Samplers</b>									
Spicy Sampler (at select locations)	X		X			X			X
Classic Pasta Combination	X		X			X			X
Oven-Baked Classic Pasta Combination (at select locations)	X		X			X			X
Ultimate Pasta Combination	X		X			X			X
<b>Oven Baked Pasta</b>									
Baked Spaghetti	***		X						X
Baked Spaghetti with Meatballs (at select locations)									
Baked Rigatoni (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
Baked Ziti (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
Chicken Broccoli Rigatoni	***		X			X			X
Chicken Parmigano	X		X						X
Penne with Creamy Basil Chicken (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
Rigatoni Romano (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
Penne Romano (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
Spicy Rigatoni with Chicken (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
Spicy Sausage Rigatoni (at select locations)	***		X			X			X
Baked Lasagna	X		X			X			X
<b>Primo Submarinos</b>									
Meatball da Vinci	X		X			X			X
The Primo Italiano			X			X			X
Turkey Club Classico	X (Ranch)		X			X			X
Turkey Mozzarella Fresco	X (Ranch)		X			X			X
<b>Pizza</b>									
Cheese			X			X			X
Pepperoni			X			X			X
<b>Italian Lemon Ice</b>									
Original (all sizes)									
Giving Grape (all sizes)									
Strawberry (all sizes)									
Blue Raspberry (all sizes)									
<b>Treats</b>									
Triple Chocolate Cheesecake	X		X		*	X	*		X
New York Style Cheesecake	X		X		*	X	*		X
Brownie Gelato Sundae	X		X		X	X	X		X
Brownie	X		X			X	*		X
Chocolate Chunk Cookie	X		X		*	X	*		X
<b>Breadsticks</b>									
Breadsticks, Dry									X
Breadsticks with Garlic Butter Topping			X			X			X

\*Peanuts and/or Treenuts are not a direct ingredient in this product however the product is manufactured in a facility that handles these allergens

\*\*Many of our menu items include soybean oil, which the FDA recognizes as safe to eat for those with a soy allergy. For this reason, menu items containing soybean oil are not listed as containing soy.

\*\*\*We cook our pastas that contain eggs in the same water as pastas that do not contain eggs. For this reason, those with hypersensitive egg allergies should avoid all pastas.